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2mm pitch metric connectors 
For pcb Connection
FCN-086 /087 SERIES

n	O VERVIEW
Fujitsu’s 2mm hard metric connector F-PACK-3 (FCN-086/087 series) are connectors for connecting boards 
developed to support high-speed transmission/high density packaging of communication equipment, 
conforms to IEC 917 (DIN 43355) and IEC 61076-4-101, and supports compact PCI.  Product meets Bellcor 
1217. To support high-speed transmission, these connectors implement low inductance, low cross-talk, and 
matching characteristic impedance (50 ohms), exhibiting superb transmission characteristics. 

Connection with the PCB is solderless (press fit) for both the plug/socket side, making mounting cost effective.  
Insertion connections are completely unnecessary since a polarity key is supported. 

Plug contact has a four level sequence structure that makes connection/disconnection in an active state 
possible.  Terminals have a five level pin length to support various applications.  New customized connectors 
can be supported by freely combining the pin lengths of contacts and terminals.

For shield plate products, which support high-speed transmission based on standard products, 5 row 55, 
95, 110, 110 (with key) and 125 contact, plugs support 77, 133, 154 and 175 contacts.  The shield plate 
corresponds to the respective number of contacts, and the standard is post attachment.  Sockets can also 
be shipped with shields pre-attached. 

8 row products are also in the series. Consult factory for your requirements. 

Fujitsu has developed a new high density power connector (25% denser) to improve operability. 

A double press fit, which can connect two printed boards with one connector, greatly contributes to 
improved mounting and decreasing cost. Consult factory for details.

Discontinued
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

n	  configuration of F&T 2 mm H.M. connector
1. Basic configuration of socket/plug

There are five types of sockets: three basic types: type A (110 contacts), type B (125 contacts), and type C 
(55 contacts), and a 110 contact and 95 contact types. Many coding keys are in the series to prevent insertion 
errors.

n	M aterials
MaterialItem

 Insulator
 Conductor
Plating

Polyester resin (UL94V-0)
Copper alloy
Press fit: Solder
Press fit other: PAGOS		
	 Contact area: Gold (PAGOS)
	 Lead / press fit area: Solder	

n	 characteristics
MaterialItem

Characteristic impedance
Transmission speed
Near end cross talk

50 ohms
300 MHz
4.3 % max.

n  specifications

metI
noitacificepS

rotcennocdradnatS rotcennocrewoP

egnarerutarepmetgnitarepO C˚521+otC˚55- C˚58+otC˚04-

gnitartnerruC )C˚57(.xamCDA1 )C˚57(.xamtcatnoc/CDA7

gnitaregatloV s.m.rCAV005 CDV65

ecnatsisertcatnoC )Am01,Vm02CD(.xamsmhom02 )Am01,Vm02CD(.xamsmhom02

ecnatsisernoitalusnI )CDV001(.nimsmhoM000,01 )CDV001(.nimsmhoM000,01

htgnertscirtceleiD etunim1rofCAV057 etunim1rofCAV006

efillwardhtiW/noitresnI semit521 semit052

ecrofnoitresnI .nimnip/N57.0 .xamrotcennoc/N02

ecroflwardhtiW .nimnip/N51.0 .nimrotcennoc/N1
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

The contact pins have a three-level sequence structure and can be connected/disconnected in an ac-
tive state.  The terminal side can support various applications with four types of length.  These combi-
nations allow 20 types of terminals.

Relationship between housing and terminals
Terminal types in the series

n  terminal configuration of plug

PC Board Face
Contact Types 

Contact length

Lead length

PWB Surface

Contact length

Lead length

PWB Surface
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

 Request Form for Customer Specific Pin Arrangement for 2mm Connectors

1. TYPE A (110 pos. with polarization key) (5+2)

2. TYPE B (125 pos.) (5+2)

3. TYPE C (55 pos.) (5+2)

4. 95 pos. (5+2)

1 111098765432 15 25242322212019181716

z

c
d
e
f

b
a

12 1413

1 111098765432 15 25242322212019181716

z

c
d
e
f

b
a

1 111098765432 15 19181716

z

c
d
e
f

b
a

12 1413

a
b
c
d
e
f

1 111098765432

z

Part of the benefit of using the FCN-086 2mm Backplane connector is the flexibility of creating unique 
contact loads in the connector body. To define your needs, make a photocopy of the following page(s), 
select your connector needs, and fill in the blanks with the specific contact designation (see page 5 for 
available contacts). Forward to Fujitsu   for quotation and part number assignment. (Please note that the pin 
arraignment drawings are "View from the Mating Side"). 
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

n	  transmission characteristics
The transmission characteristics were designed to an optimum level by repeating various transmission 
characteristics simulations when the structure was designed, so as to improve the transmission character-
istics of this connector.  The characteristic impedance and the measurement device of the connector are 
shown below. 

Measurement Point Measurement Result

1.Measurement voltage: Vin = 5.0V
2.Rise time: Tr = 100ps, 300ps, 500ps, 1ns
3.Measurement device: TDR measurement device CSA803 and SD24 (Tektronix)
4.Measurement system 

Delay Time

Characteristic
Impedance

PC board part PC board part PC board part

300.0m

10.00m
V/Div.

200.0m
49.00n 100.0p S/Div 50.00n

in out

signal

a

b

c

d

e

Not connected

Ground

Measurement signal

CSA 80.3
SD 24

Coaxial cable for measurement

Plug

M easurement board

50Ω termination connecto

Socket

stnenopmoCustijuF

tratStA sp001 sp003 sp005 sn1

zH:ycneuqerF zHG57.1 zHM085 zHM053 zHM571

)(ecnadepmIcitsiretcarahC 0.46ot3.54 8.65ot2.84 6.45ot2.94 8.25ot3.94

%:klatssorcdneraF/raeN 41.1/69.1 87.0/94.1 15.0/60.1 72.0/17.0

reilppuSrehtO

tratStA sp001 sp003 sp005 sn1

zH:ycneuqerF zHG57.1 zHM085 zHM053 zHM571

)(ecnadepmIcitsiretcarahC 1.66ot4.74 8.65ot2.84 2.95ot5.94 5.35ot7.74

%:klatssorcdneraF/raeN 14.1/42.2 89.0/75.1 76.0/41.1 53.0/87.0

Ω

Ω

Ω



FCN-086 /087 Series      Compact PCI / VME

6-�Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

n  standard and hot swap part  numbers
Coding Keys for Daughter Card Coding Keys for Midplane/Backplane

Backplane

P5

P4

P1

P2

P3

M ale Pin 
Headers

J5

J4

J1

J2

J3

160.0 (6.30)

3U
 =
10
0
.
0 

(3
.9
37
)

6U
 =
2
23
.3
5 

(9
.1
9)

Fem ale
Receptacles

RJ5

RJ4

RJ2

RJ3

Fem ale
Receptacles

R
e
ar
 

I
/
O C
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d

D
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g
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c
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d

1

2

3

1

2

4

5

6

4

5

7

Standard

Hot Swap

1

2

3

1

Backplane

P5

P4

P1

P2

P3

Male Pin 
Headers

J5

J4

J1

J2

J3

160.0 (6.30)

6U
 =

22
3.

35
 

(9
.1

9)

Female
Receptacles

RJ5

RJ3

Female
Receptacles

R
ea

r I
/O

  T
ra

ns
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on
 C

ar
d

D
au
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te

rc
ar

d

80.0 (3.15)

1

8

3

1

2

8

9

6

4

7

1

3

FCN-086B1278	  -  3.3V	

orFCN-086B2348   -  5.0V
J1

FCN-086A3456  -  3.3V
or

FCN-086A2348  -  5.0V
P1

ecnerefeR
rebmuN rebmuNtraP snoitangiseD

1 RCB-A111G-011J680-NCF ,5JR,2J,5J
2JR

2 RCB-111G-011J680-NCF 4JR,1J,4J

3 RCB-A111G-590J680-NCF 3JR,3J

4 RCB-A111/G-451P680-NCF 2P,5P

5 RCB-401/G-451P680-NCF 1P,4P

6 RCB-A111/G-331P680-NCF 3P

7 RCB-411/G-451P680-NCF 1P

8 stcudorPerutuF 5P,4J

9 RCB-615/G-451P680-NCF 4P

n  computer telephony part  numbers
Coding Keys for Daughter Card
FCN-086B1278	  -  3.3V	

or
FCN-086B2348  - 5.0V

J1

FCN-086B3567  -  J4

Coding Keys for Midplane/
 Backplane

FCN-086B1248  -  P4

FCN-086A3456  -  3.3V
or

FCN-086A2348  -  5.0V
P1



FCN-086 /087 Series      Compact PCI / VME

6-�Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: φ0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): φ0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

n  Dimensions
STRAIGHT PLUG (133 POSITIONS)

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P133-G/111A-BCR

P3 Type 3

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P133-G/502A-BCR 

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 
in.)
Drill hole Diameter: φ0.7±0.025 mm (.028 
in.)

Unit: mm (in.)
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2x(19-1)=36±0.1 (1.417±0.004)

n  Dimensions
STRAIGHT PLUG (133 POSITIONS)

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT
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Unit: mm (in.)

2x(19-1)=36 ±0.1 (1.417±0.004)
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P3 Type B male feed through



FCN-086 /087 Series      Compact PCI / VME

6-�Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

n  Dimensions

STRAIGHT PLUG  (154 POSITIONS) 
n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/104-BCR

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

Unit: mm (in.)

n  Dimensions
STRAIGHT PLUG  (154 POSITIONS) 

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)
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n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/111A-BCR  
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FCN-086 /087 Series      Compact PCI / VME

6-�Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/114-BCR

P1  Type A Hot Swap 110 Signal Connector

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

Unit: mm (in.)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)
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n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154G/401-BCR

P4 Type A Male Feed Through
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FCN-086 /087 Series      Compact PCI / VME

6-10Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating):
 Ø0.6±0.05 mm (.024)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/401A-BCR

Type 2 Feed Through

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/502A-BCR 

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): 
Ø0.6±0.05 mm (.024)

Unit: mm (in.)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)
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6-11Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
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Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/503A-BCR

Thickness:  1.4 to 5.6 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

Unit: mm (in.)

n  Dimensions n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

Unit: mm (in.)
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 -0

.0
04

2 
(0.079)

13
.4

5 
(0

.5
30

)

11.2+0.2 
0

(0.440+0.008)
0

16 (0.630)

16 (0.630)

2  (0.079)
2x(22-1)=42 (1.654)

2±0.5
(0.079±0.002)

2±
0.

5
(0

.0
79

±0
.0

02
)

2x
(7

-1
)=

12
±0

.5
 

(0
.4

72
±0

.0
02

)

154 - Ø0.6±0.05 
(0.024±0.002)

2x(22-1)=42±0.1 (1.654±0.004)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086P154-G/516-BCR

P4 Type A Computer Telephony Connector

2x(7-1)=12 
(0.472)

2 
(0.079)

11.2+0.2 
0

(0.440+0.008)
0

(0.039+0.008)

2  (0.079)
2x(11-1)=20 (0.787)2x(11-1)=20 (0.787)

24 (0.945)

48 (1.890)

13
.4

5 
(0

.5
30

)

8.2+0.2 
0

2  (0.079)

2x(7-1)=12 
(0.472)

3.7
(0.146)

3.7
(0.146)

3.7
(0.146)

9.7+0.2 
0

(0.382+0.008)
0

0

   
   

 -0
.0

04

3 
0

(0
.1

18
0 

   
   

  )

-0
.1

2x(11-1)=20±0.5
(0.787±0.002)

2x(11-1)=20±0.5
(0.787±0.002)

8±0.5
(0.315±0.002)

4±0.5
(0.157±0.002)

2±0.5
(0.079±0.002)

¯2 +0.1

¯(0.079 0.004)

       0

154 - Ø0.6±0.05 

(0.024±0.002)

       0

2±
0.

5
(0

.0
79

±0
.0

02
)

2x
(7

-1
)=

12
±0

.5
 

(0
.4

72
±0

.0
02

)

STRAIGHT PLUG  (154 POSITIONS) 

STRAIGHT PLUG  (154 POSITIONS) 

P5 Type B Feed thru Computer Telephony Connector
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Part Num
bers DISCONTINUED, 

NO ALTERNATE Parts available

90º0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

10
.8

5
(0

.4
27

)

4 x (6-1)=20 (0.787)

6.
7

(0
.2

64
)

21.7±0.2 (0.854±0.008)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

AX
.

(0
.1

77
)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (11-1)=20 (0.787)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

21.15 MAX.
(0.833)

3.
45

±0
.2

(.0
13

6±
0.

00
8)

1 
(0.039)

2 
x 

(6
-1

) =
 1

0±
0.

05
 

(0
.3

94
±0

.0
02

)

55-f0.6±0.05 

(.024±0.002)

2±0.05 (.079±0.002)

2x (11-1)=20±0.05 
(0.787±0.002)
2±

0.
05

 (.
07

9±
0.

00
2)

1.
5±

0.
05

 (.
0.

06
0±

0.
00

2)

FCN-086J055-G/LSD-BCR (bottom shield 
plate)

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 2.0 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

SOCKET: 55 CONTACTS

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086J055-G/101-BCR

n  Dimensions

SHIELD PLATE
n  Dimensions n  Dimensions

FCN-086J055-G/USD-BCR (top shield plate)

Unit: mm (in.)

Unit: mm (in.)
Unit: mm (in.)

						      FCN-086J055-G/111-BCR (with pre-attached upper shield)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: 

90° 0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.
4±

0.0
5

(0
.01

6±
0.

00
2)

1.
35

(0
.0

53
)

4 x (5-1)=16 (0.630)

5.
51

(0
.2

17
)

21.7±0.2 (0.854±0.008)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

A
X

.
(0

.1
77

)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (11-1)=20 (0.787)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

21.15 MAX.
(0.833)

3.
45

±0
.2

(.0
13

6±
0.

00
8)

1 
(0.039)

2 x (11-1) = 20 (.787)
2 (.079)

2 x (11-1) = 20 (.787)
2 (.079)

10
.8

 (0
.4

25
)

9.
2 

(0
.3

62
)

25 (.984)

Section A-A

2 x (5-1) = 8 (.315)

2 
(.079)

11.4 (0.449)

2 
(.0

79
)

2 
(.0

79
)

20
.2

 (0
.7

95
)

2 
(.079)

2.35 
(.093)

0.
3 

(0
.0

12
)

10.95 (0.431)
3.7 

(0.146)
3.4

(0.134)

2 
x 

(5
-1

) =
 8

(.3
15

)

b

d

e

a
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

FCN-086J095-G/MSD-BCR (bottom shield plate)

Thickness:  1.4 to 2.0 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 
mm (.024)

SOCKET: 95 CONTACTS

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086J095-G/101A-BCR

n  Dimensions

SHIELD PLATE
n  Dimensions n  Dimensions

FCN-086J095-G/VSD-BCR (top shield plate)

Unit: mm (in.)Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: 

FCN-086J095-G/111A-BCR (with pre-attached upper shield)

2 
x 

(6
-1

) =
 1

0±
0.

05
 

(0
.3

94
±0

.0
02

)

114-Ø0.6±0.05 

(.024±0.002)

2±0.05 (.079±0.002)
2x (19-1)=36±0.05 
(1.417±0.002)

2±
0.

05
 

(.0
79

±0
.0

02
)

1.
5±

0.
05

 
(.0

.0
60

±0
.0

02
)

Unit: mm (in.)

0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

1.
35

(0
.0

53
)4 x (9-1)=32 (1.260)

5.
51

(0
.2

17
)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

4.
5 

M
A

X
.

(0
.1

77
)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (19-1)=36(1.417)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

37.15 MAX. (1.463)

15
 (0

.5
91

)

37.7±0.2 (1.484±0.008)

90û

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.

2)
 [0

.6
38

]

0.
4±

0.
05

(0
.0

16
±0

.0
02

)

0.7±0.1(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

1
(0.039)

3.
45

±0
.2

(0
.1

58
±0

.0
08

)

2 x (19-1) = 36 (1.417)

2 (.079)

2 x (19-1) = 36 (1.417)
2 (.079)

10
.8

 (0
.4

25
)

38 (1.470)

Section A-A

2 x (5-1) = 8 (.315)

2 
(.079)

2 
(.0

79
)

20
.2

 (0
.7

95
)

2 
(.079)

2.35 
(.093)

0.
3 

(0
.0

12
)

10.95 (0.431)
3.7 

(0.146)
3.4

(0.134)

2 
x 

(5
-1

) =
 8

(.3
15

)A

A
2 

(.0
79

)

11.4 (0.449)

b

d

e

a

(9
.2

)[0
.3

62
]

Unit: mm (in.)

90°
(0.0160         )-0.004

0.7±0.1(0.0281±0.004)

0.40
-0.1

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

10
.8

5
(0

.4
27

)

4 x (10-1)=36 (1.417)

6.
7

(0
.2

64
)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

A
X

.
(0

.1
77

)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (19-1)=36(1.417)
2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

37.15 MAX. (1.463)

1
(0.039)

Part Num
bers DISCONTINUED, 

NO ALTERNATE Parts available
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 2.0 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: Ø0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): Ø0.6±0.05 mm 
(.024)

SOCKET: 110 CONTACTS

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086J110-G/101-BCR

n  Dimensions

SHIELD PLATE
n  Dimensions n  Dimensions

FCN-086J110-G/USD-BCR (with key, top 
shield plate)

FCN-086J110-G/LSD-BCR (with key, 
bottom, shield plate)

Unit: mm (in.)Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: 

FCN-086J110-G/111-BCR (with pre-attached upper shield)

2 
x 

(6
-1

) =
 1

0±
0.

05
 

(0
.3

94
±0

.0
02

)

135-Ø0.6±0.05 

(.024±0.002)

2±0.05 (.079±0.002)
2x (25-1)=48±0.05 
(1.890±0.002)

2±
0.

05
 (.

07
9±

0.
00

2)
1.

5±
0.

05
 

(.0
.0

60
±0

.0
02

)

0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

10
.8

5
(0

.4
27

)

4 x (13-1)=48 (1.890)

6.
7

(0
.2

64
)

49.7±0.2 (1.957±0.008)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

AX
. (

0.
17

7)
5.

35
±0

.1
 

(0
.2

11
±0

.0
04

)

6.35±0.15 
(0.25±0.006)

2 x (11-1)=20 (0.787)
2 x (11-1)=20 
(0.787)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

49.15 MAX.
(1.935)

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

3.4
5±

0.2
(0

.15
8±

0.0
08

)

90º

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

1
(0.039)

3.
45

±0
.2

90û

(0.0160         )-0.004

1 (0.139)

(1
62

) [
6.3

78
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

1.
35

(0
.0

53
)

4 x (12-1)=44 (1.732)

5.
51

(0
.2

17
)4±0.2 

(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

A
X

.(0
.1

77
)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

6.35±0.15 
(0.25±0.006)

2 x (11-1)=20 (0.787) 2 x (11-1)=20 
(0.787)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±.1(.079±.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

49.15 MAX.
(1.935)

0.40
-0.1

49.7±0.2 (1.957±0.008)

1±.1(.039±.004)

2 x (11-1) = 20 (0.898)
2 (.079)

10
.8

 (0
.4

25
)

Section A-A

2 x (5-1) = 8 (.315)

2 
(.079)

2 
(.0

79
)

20
.2

 (0
.7

95
)

2 
(.079)

2.35 
(.093)

0.
3 

(0
.0

12
)

10.95 (0.431)
3.7 

(0.146)
3.4

(0.134)

2 
x 

(5
-1

) =
 8

(.3
15

)

2 
(.0

79
)

(9
.2

)[0
.3

62
]

11.4 (0.449)

b

d

e

a

2 x (11-1) = 20 (0.898)
2 (.079)

48 (1.890)

2 x (11-1) = 20 (0.898)
2 (.079)

2 x (11-1) = 20 (0.898)
2 (.079)

48 (1.890)
50 (1.969)

Part Num
bers DISCONTINUED, 

NO ALTERNATE Parts available
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 2.0 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: ∅0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): 
∅0.6±0.05 mm (.024)

SOCKET: 110 CONTACTS WITHOUT KEY

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086J110-G/101A-BCR

n  Dimensions

n  Dimensions

 bottom shield plate)
FCN-086J110-G/MSD-BCR (without key,

SHIELD PLATE
n  Dimensions

FCN-086J110-G/VSD-BCR (without key, top 
shield plate)

Unit: mm (in.)Unit: mm (in.)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: 

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

FCN-086J110-G/111A-BCR (with pre-attached upper shield)

2 
x 

(6
-1

) =
 1

0±
0.

05
 

(0
.3

94
±0

.0
02

)

132-¿0.6±0.05 

(.024±0.002)

2±0.05 (.079±0.002)
2x (22-1)=36±0.05 
(1.654±0.002)

2±
0.

05
 

(.0
79

±0
.0

02
)

1.
5±

0.
05

 
(.0

.0
60

±0
.0

02
)

Unit: mm (in.)

90º
0.40

-0.1
(0.0160         )-0.004

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

10
.8

5
(0

.4
27

)

4 x (11-1)=40 (1.575)

6.
7

(0
.2

64
)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)

4.
5 

M
A

X
.

(0
.1

77
)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (22-1)=42(1.654)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

43.15 MAX.
(1.699)

1
(0.039)

43.7±0.2 (1.720±0.008)

3.4
5±

0.2
(0

.15
8±

0.0
08

)

2 x (22-1) = 42 (1.654)
2 (.079)

2 (.079)
10

.8
 (0

.4
25

)

44 (1.732)

Section A-A

2 x (5-1) = 8 (.315)

2 
(.079)

2 
(.0

79
)

20
.2

 (0
.7

95
)

2 
(.079)

2.35 
(.093)

0.
3 

(0
.0

12
)

10.95 (0.431)
3.7 

(0.146)
3.4

(0.134)

2 
x 

(5
-1

) =
 8

(.3
15

)

2 
(.0

79
)

11.4 (0.449)

b

d

e

a

(9
.2

)[0
.3

62
]

2 x (22-1) = 42 (1.654)

Part Num
bers DISCONTINUED, 

NO ALTERNATE Parts available
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FCN-086 / 087 Series

Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)	  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications 
subject to change

Unit: mm (in.)

Thickness:  1.4 to 2.0 mm (.055 to .220 in.)
Drill hole Diameter: ∅0.7±0.025 mm (.028 in.)
Through hole diameter (after plating): 
∅0.6±0.05 mm (.024)

SOCKET: 125 CONTACTS

n  MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  FCN-086J125-G/101-BCR

n  Dimensions

n  Dimensions

FCN-086J125-G/LSD-BCR (bottom shield plate) 

SHIELD PLATE
n  Dimensions

FCN-086J125-G/USD-BCR (top shield plate)
n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: n  ORDERING PART NUMBER: 

Unit: mm (in.)Unit: mm (in.)

FCN-086J125-G/111-BCR (with pre-attached upper shield)

2 
x 

(6
-1

) =
 1

0±
0.

05
 

(0
.3

94
±0

.0
02

)

150-¿0.6±0.05 

(.024±0.002)

2±0.05 (.079±0.002)
2x (25-1)=48±0.1 
(1.890±0.004)

2±
0.

05
 

(.0
79

±0
.0

02
)

1.
5±

0.
05

 
(.0

.0
60

±0
.0

02
)

Unit: mm (in.)

90º 0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

1(0.039)

4 x (12-1)=44 (1.732)

1.
35

(0
.0

53
)

49.7±0.2 (1.957±0.008)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

A
X

.
(0

.1
77

)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (25-1)=48(1.890)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

49.15 MAX.
(1.935)

5.
51

(0
.2

17
)

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

3.4
5±

0.2
(0

.15
8±

0.0
08

)

90º0.40
-0.1

(0.0160         )-0.004

1±0.1 (0.139±0.004)

(1
6.2

) [
0.6

38
]

0.4
±0

.05
(0

.01
6±

0.0
02

)

10
.8

5
(0

.4
27

)

4 x (13-1)=48 (1.890)

6.
7

(0
.2

64
)

49.7±0.2 (1.957±0.008)

4±0.2 
(0.157±0.008)

15
 (0

.5
91

)
4.

5 
M

AX
.

(0
.1

77
)

5.
35

±0
.1

 
(0

.2
11

±0
.0

04
)

2 x (25-1)=48(1.890)

0.7±0.1 
(0.0281±0.004)

2±0.1(0.079±0.004)

2±.1
(.079±.004)

49.15 MAX.
(1.935)

1
(0.039)

3.4
5±

0.2
(0

.15
8±

0.0
08

)

2 x (25-1) = 42 (1.890)
2 (.079)

2 (.079)

50 (1.969)
2 x (25-1) = 48 (1.890)

10
.8

 (0
.4

25
)

Section A-A

2 x (5-1) = 8 (.315)

2 
(.079)

2 
(.0

79
)

2 
(.079)

2.35 
(.093)

0.
3 

(0
.0

12
)

10.95 (0.431)
3.7 

(0.146)
3.4

(0.134)

2 
x 

(5
-1

) =
 8

(.3
15

)

2 
(.0

79
)

11.4 (0.449)

(9
.2

)[0
.3

62
]

20
.2

 (0
.7

95
) b

d

e

a

Part Num
bers DISCONTINUED, 

NO ALTERNATE Parts available
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CODING KEY
n  Dimensions

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  

8.9 (0.350)

2.
2

 (0
.0

87
)

5.
75

 (0
.2

26
)

6.
55

 (0
.2

58
)

2.
9

 (0
.1

14
)

7.
9

 (0
.3

11
)

3.
15

 (0
.1

24
)

2.
35

 (0
.0

93
)

6.
1

 (0
.2

40
)

9.2 (0.362)

2
 (0

.0
79

)

3.
8

 (0
.1

50
)

6.
75

 (0
.2

66
)

n  ORDERING PART NUMBER:  
	 FCN-086A3568 	 FCN-086B1247

n  Dimensions

Quanties: 50 pieces/package; minium order quanity: 500 piecs

n  ORDERING PART NUMBERs:  
	 Plug Coding Key: FCN-086A**** ****: Add Coding Key number: eg: FCN-086A1268

	 Jack Coding Key: FCN-086B****

n  COMBINATION OF CODING KEYS

Plug

1236

1248

1238

1567

1268

ColorJack

Nut brown

Strawberry

red

Brilliant blue

Olive yellow

Ultramarine
blue

4578

3567

4567

2348

3457

Plug

2578

3567

3467

3568

1346

1248

1258

1247

ColorJack

Reseda green

Antique pink

Pastel orange

Slate gray
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Japan
Fujitsu Component Limited
Gotanda-Chuo Building
3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku
Tokyo 141, Japan
Tel: (81-3) 5449-7010
Fax: (81-3) 5449-2626
Email: promothq@ft.ed.fujitsu.com
Web: www.fcl.fujitsu.com

North and South America
Fujitsu Components America, Inc.
250 E. Caribbean Drive
Sunnyvale, CA  94089  U.S.A.
Tel: (1-408) 745-4900
Fax: (1-408) 745-4970
Email: components@us.fujitsu.com
Web: http://us.fujitsu.com/components/

Europe
Fujitsu Components Europe B.V.
Diamantlaan 25
2132 WV Hoofddorp
Netherlands
Tel: (31-23) 5560910
Fax: (31-23) 5560950
Email: info@fceu.fujitsu.com
Web: emea.fujitsu.com/components/

Asia Pacific
Fujitsu Components Asia Ltd.
102E Pasir Panjang Road
#01-01 Citilink Warehouse Complex
Singapore  118529
Tel: (65) 6375-8560
Fax: (65) 6273-3021
Email: fcal@fcal.fujitsu.com
Web: http://www.fujitsu.com/sg/services/micro/components/

Fujitsu Components International Headquarter Offices

©2007 Fujitsu Components America, Inc.  All rights reserved. All trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective 
owners. 

Fujitsu Components America or its affiliates do not warrant that the content of datasheet is error free.  In a continuing effort to improve our 
products Fujitsu Components America, Inc. or its affiliates reserve the right to change specifications/datasheets without prior notice.
Rev. August 15, 2007



                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный) 
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru 
 
                                                         www.lifeelectronics.ru 

 

ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC 
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703  

 

      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и 
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы, 
Америки и Азии. 

С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению 
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные, 
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров 

      Мы предлагаем: 

 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам. 

 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов. 

 Подбор аналогов. 

 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям. 
 

 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка. 

 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ. 

 Комплексную поставку. 

 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов. 

 Формирование склада под заказчика. 
 

 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента). 

 Тестирование поставляемой продукции. 

 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку. 

 Входной контроль качества. 

 Наличие сертификата ISO. 
 

       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать 
разработчикам, и инженерам. 

  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить: 

 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов. 

 Техническую поддержку проекта. 

 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства. 

 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам. 

 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы. 
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